

Miss Castleberry and Pisciotta Co-Sponsor Speaker Howell Campus Affairs Committee 63rd Senate 2nd Session

RESOLUTION 8

A RESOLUTION of student support for the installation of additional washers and dryers in traditional residence halls and continuous maintenance of current dryers

WHEREAS, there are a few poorly working washers and dryers for the entire building that houses 300 people in buildings such as Herbert Hall; and

WHEREAS, Mississippi State University has successfully installed up-to-date washers and dryers in new construction residence halls; and

WHEREAS, Mississippi State University has laundry rooms on every floor in new construction residence halls; and

WHEREAS, Mississippi State University's traditional residence halls have one laundry room per building; and

WHEREAS, the installation of stackable washers and dryers would make use of the current laundry rooms in the traditional residence halls; and

WHEREAS, the installation of up-to-date washers and dryers would demonstrate Mississippi State University's commitment to student well being, fostering a more productive community; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Student Association Senate of Mississippi State University support the decision to install additional and continue the maintenance of washers and dryers in traditional residence halls to promote productivity among students; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be sent to Director for Facilities and Maintenance, Dante Hill; Executive Director of Housing and

Residence Life, Dei Allard; Inventory and Property Control Manager, Jason Boler; Data Management Coordinator, Vicky Gallegos.

SUCH AS,

